TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM755285

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: U.S. Trademark Security Release at Reel/Frame: 3798/0279

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
UMB Bank	FORMERLY Marquette Business Credit, Inc.	09/09/2022	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Downright Healthy Foods LP	
Street Address:	555 STEEPROCK DRIVE	
City: TORONTO, ONTARIO		
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	M3J 2Z6	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2090101	GENISOY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6175265000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-526-6658

huelinh.tran@wilmerhale.com Email: **Correspondent Name:** John V. Hobgood, Esquire

Address Line 1: Wilmer Cutler Pickering Hale and DorrLLP

Address Line 2: 60 State Street

Address Line 4: Bostoon, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: John V. Hobgood, Esquire

Address Line 1: Wilmer Cutler Pickering Hale and DorrLLP

Address Line 2: 60 State Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John V. Hobgood
SIGNATURE:	/john v. hobgood/
DATE SIGNED:	09/14/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007847 FRAME: 0081

900720047

Total Attachments: 2

source=2022-09-09 security release umb bank to downright healthy foods#page1.tif source=2022-09-09 security release umb bank to downright healthy foods#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007847 FRAME: 0082

U.S. TRADEMARK SECURITY RELEASE

Effective as of 9-9-2022

WHEREAS pursuant to a Trademark Security Agreement recorded with the United States Patent and Trademarks Office (USPTO) on June 18, 2008 under reel/frame no. 3798/0279 (the "Security Agreement"), Genisoy Food Company, Inc., predecessor in title of Downright Healthy Foods LP (the "Grantor") assigned and granted to UMB Bank (formerly Marquette Business Credit, Inc.) (the "Secured Party") a security interest in certain trademarks, including those set forth in Schedule A attached hereto (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party wishes to release and restore all rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, to the Grantor and its successor in title, and to dissolve any and all liens and encumbrances derived from the Security Agreements respecting the said Trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party hereby releases, discharges, quit claims and relinquishes any and all right, title and interest it may have in and to the Trademarks, and more particularly, any security interest in the Trademarks set forth in Schedule A hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this agreement has been signed at the effective date first written above.

UMB BANK

Name: Lall Covel
Title: Vice President

Schedule A

Owner	Mark	Appln No.	Regn No.
Downright Healthy Foods LP	GENISOY	75091135	2090101

4128-5364-9974.2

TRADEMARK **REEL: 007847 FRAME: 0084 RECORDED: 09/14/2022**